
WI£ECO/YAMAHA/DUNLOP/ACERBIS/ANSWER/BRAKING DNF HON David Fiorina 266 NJ
1996 GRAND NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY TOUR DNF HON Ron Myers 112 PA
High Point -- Mt. Morris, PA > 4 Stroke Stock - 16
Round 11 -- September 28 & 29, 1996 1 8 HON Gary Duckworth 265 WV 3:38

2 8 HON Charles Gear 336 WV 3:39
> Top 20 Overall ATV - 20 3 8 HON Jim Hermann 75 MD 3:40
1 9 LAE Barry Hawk 1 PA 3:25:41 4 8 HON Brian Hess 67 PA 3:42
2 9 YAM Kim Kuhnle 5 OH 3:27:10 5 7 KAW Gary Freeze 87 WV 3:29
3 9 LAE Steve Holbert 2 PA 3:30:19 6 7 HON Todd Knippenberg 307 MD 3:30
4 9 HON Bill Ballance 8 KY 3:30:23 7 7 HON Ronald Martin 255 IN 3:33
5 9 LAE James Tretinik 6 PA 3:33:07 8 7 KAW John Leeson 173 WV 3:35
6 9 ROL Matt Smiley 12 PA 3:34:57 9 7 HON Ryan Rickard 260 OH 3:35
7 9 HON Chris Gillette 15 WV 3:35:17 10 7 HON Chris Martin 969 WV 3:40
8 9 HON Tom Brown 19 PA 3:35:59 11 6 YAM Doyle Patterson 284 PA 3:37
9 9 HON William Yokley 9 KY 3:36:38 12 6 HON Travis Fletcher 210 WV 3:45
10 9 HON Wayne Darnold 16 WV 3:36:58 13 6 HON George Hommel 172 IN 3:51
11 9 HON Eric Lemley 11 WV 3:37:08 14 5 HON Earl Oliver 620 WV 3:29
12 9 HON Daniel Baggett 35 TN 3:39:09 15 4 HON Rob Christopher 193 WV 3:-6
13 9 HON Dave Hopper 18 OH 3:39:15 16 1 HON Chris Conk 961 NJ
14 9 HON Craig Greenwood 44 PA 3:39:40 > 4 Stroke Mod - 16
15 8 HON John Gallagher 32 OH 3:19:17 1 9 HON Dave Hopper 18 OH 3:40
16 8 HON Ricky Moore 54 WV 3:24:39 2 8 HON Darren Jumper 40 PA 3:31
17 8 ROL Ronald Gobel 38 WV 3:26:02 3 8 HON Mac Noponen 231 OH 3:33
18 8 HON Bryan Hulsey 414 MO 3:26:27 4 8 HON Jeff Alfman 227 OH 3:34
19 8 HON Bob Boney 120 PA 3:26:35 5 8 HON Danny Ellis 49 LA 3:36
20 8 LAE Scott Wilhelm 22 PA 3:26:43 6 8 HON Robert Willis 46 NJ 3:38
> Pro AA - 22 7 7 HON Jeremy McCartney 47 WV 3:27
1 9 LAE Barry Hawk 1 PA 3:25 8 7 KAW Patrick Preston 164 WV 3:28
2 9 YAM Kim Kuhnle 5 OH 3:27 9 7 HON Jason Lemley 30 PA 3:29
3 9 LAE Steve Holbert 2 PA 3:30 10 7 HON John Nestor 37 MS 3:30
4 9 HON Bill Ballance 8 KY 3:30 11 6 HON Mike Myers 351 PA 3:31
5 9 LAE James Tretinik 6 PA 3:34 12 6 HON Charles Brown 428 LA 3:39
6 9 ROL Matt Smiley 12 PA 3:34 13 6 HON Jeff Zoellin 383 PA 3:42
7 9 HON Chris Gillette 15 WV 3:35 14 5 HON Tim Martin 34 WV 2:47
8 9 HON Tom Brown 19 PA 3:35 15 4 HON Brent Parsons 911 WV 2:31
9 9 HON William Yokley 9 KY 3:36 16 1 HON Jared Gruca 194 OH
10 9 LAE Wayne Darnold 16 WV 3:36 > Junior (25+) - 19
11 8 HON Johnny Gallagher 32 OH 3:19 1 8 HON Eric Baker 271 VA 3:31
12 8 HON Ronald Gobel 38 WV 3:26 2 8 HON Jim Pinkston 65 OH 3:31
13 8 HON Bryan Hulsey 414 MO 3:26 3 8 HON Paul Shepard 134 PA 3:32
14 8 LAE Scott Wilhelm 22 PA 3:26 4 8 HON Scott Gunn 60 PA 3:36
15 8 PEP Chad Duvall 3 WV 3:28 5 8 HON William Hartley 481 OH 3:38
16 8 YAM Curtis Crump 14 OH 3:28 6 8 SUZ Thomas Webster 136 WV 3:41
17 8 HON Stephen Keirn 995 PA 3:28 7 8 HON Richard Stanley 122 KY 3:43
18 8 YAM Jeff Bracker 24 PA 3:48 8 7 HON Mark Wilt 504 WV 3:28
19 2 YAM William Hart 150 wv 1:50 9 7 HON Glenn Cauley 77 PA 3:30
20 2 LAE Doug Whitmer 10 PA 1:51 10 7 HON George Samuels 251 IN 3:31
DNF YAM Rob Hertz 42 PA 11 7 HON Mark Wolford 241 wv 3:31
DNF HON Jeff Seegott 341 OH 12 7 HON Ted Smith 718 WV 3:37
> Open Super Modified A - 12 13 7 HON Louis Zuzak 197 PA 3:42
1 8 YAM John Salla 205 WV 3:29 14 6 HON Kendall Jenkins 429 WV 3:26
2 8 HON Todd Chess 115 PA 3:29 15 6 HON Daniel Koenig 93 PA 3:45
3 8 YAM Santo Derisi 27 NC 3:34 16 5 HON Randall Wolford 288 WV 3:44
4 8 YAM Brandon Tulloh 39 WV 3:34 17 4 HON Jeff Katusin 915 PA 2:31
5 8 YAM Tim Chervenak 123 PA 3:39 18 1 HON Richard Lee 360 WV
6 7 HON Todd Brackett 116 NC 3:27 DNF SUZ Bart Webster 137 WV
7 7 YAM Lenny Tennant 861 WV 3:33 > Vet (30+) - 14
8 7 SUZ Iva Leeson 155 WV 3:36 1 8 HON Ricky Moore 54 WV 3:26
9 6 SUZ Michael McCoy 159 WV 3:33 2 8 HON John Robertson 154 WV 3:32
10 6 YAM Gary White 113 AL 3:40 3 8 HON Damian Shields 124 PA 3:34
11 4 SUZ Charles Leeson 109 WV 3:16 4 8 HON Jay Poole 56 IN 3:35
12 2 SUZ Gail See 125 WV 2:52 5 7 HON Scott Bell 686 OH 3:28
> 2 Stroke A (0-250) - 14 6 7 HON Doug Wright 82 WV 3:29
1 9 HON Eric Lemley 11 WV 3:37 7 7 HON Stephen Adams 218 VA 3:33
2 9 HON Daniel Baggett 35 TN 3:39 8 7 HON Eric Mazzei 52 PA 3:39
3 9 HON Craig Greenwood 44 PA 3:40 9 7 HON John Mikula 283 PA 3:50
4 8 HON Bob Boney 120 PA 3:26 10 6 HON Vince Delucca 94 PA 3:16
5 8 HON Daniel Destefano 297 NJ 3:27 11 6 YAM Dave Hogg 263 PA 3:46
6 7 HON Eric Waybright 148 WV 3:30 12 3 HON Edward Ellis 234 PA 2:18
7 7 HON Nick Brinkman 133 PA 3:31 13 1 HON Dave Simmons 197 OH
8 7 HON C. Colli flower 233 VA 3:35 DNF HON Todd Nelson 280 PA
9 7 LAE Donald Wilson 128 FA 3;37 > Senior (40+) - 13
10 5 HON Doug Renner 50 WV 1:52 1 8 HON Larry Johnson 63 OH 3:28
11 2 HON Noel Cook 25 NC 1:54 2 8 HON John Gallagher 72 OH 3:37
12 1 SUZ James Wahl 118 PA 3 8 HON Thomas Waybright 76 PA 3:43



4 ~7 RON James Mantz
5 7 RON Robert Fassinger
6 7 YAM James Meyers
7 7 YAM Gerard Yorko
8 7 RON Thomas Morrison
9 6 RON Romer Caudill
10 4 SUZ B J Linville
11 3 RON Jeffrey Phillips
12 2 YAM Fred Savage
13 2 RON Barry Rawk

> Super Senior (50+) - 2
1 7 RON Larry Raas
2 4 RON Richard Maley

> 2 Stroke B (0-200) - 5
1 7 YAM Shawn Glitsch
2 6 YAM Dana Gillispie
3 6 YAM Mark Blue
4 4 YAM Scott Senecal
5 4 YAM Edward Markoski

> 2 Stroke B (201-250) - 24
1 8 HON Blaine Shick 57
2 8 RON Jason LaRusso 223
3 8 HON Alan Price 189
4 8 RON Scott Brooks 139
5 8 RON Daniel Kierman 711
6 8 RON Justin Kerr 130
7 8 RON Eric McDaniel 316
8 7 HON Leroy Virts 256
9 7 HON Bryan Davis 140
10 7 HON Jason Minor 222
11 7 RON John Kreyenbuhl 145
12 7 HON John Renner 283
13 7 RON Brandon Carter 144
14 7 RON Drew Parks 181
15 7 HON Tom Hertz 541
16 6 RON Von Brachna 220
17 6 RON Craig Foster 214
18 6 RON Tim Schaefer 138
19 6 RON Gary Stephenson 141
20 5 RON Greg Goad 511
21 4 RON Mike Golden 189
22 4 RON Robert Ellsworth 135
23 2 RON John Madrachimov 258
DNF RON Rarmon Sizemore 919
> Open Super Modified B - 14
1 7 RON Shane McGuigan 226
2 7 YAM Enoch Evinsky 269
3 7 RON Roberto Loforte 163
4 7 RON Chalres Klein 333
5 7 KAW Jack Gilman 500
6 7 RON Curtis Root 361
7 7 YAM Robert Ricketts 248
8 7 YAM David Kranich 198
9 6 YAM Richard Glitsch 820
10 6 RON Mike Firkhas 127
11 5 SUZ Lloyd Igleheart 198
12 3 RON Richard Brown 259
13 2 KAW John Bolden 431
DNF YAM Richard Calvert 232
> 2/4 Stroke Novice C - 26
1 8 YAM Doug Willard
2 8 RON S. Fleischhauer
3 8 YAM Jason Williams
4 7 RON Brent Thomas
5 7 RON Chris Flannery
6 7 RON Jeff Staggs
7 7 YAM Thomas McCune
8 7 RON Frank Stuff
9 7 RON Scott Clever
10 7 RON Gary Swartley
11 6 YAM Wayne Shay
12 6 RON Khris Buccer
13 6 RON Stephen Vigh
14 6 YAM Kevin Rurst
15 6 RON Gary Shamrock

74
86
45
97
84
88
160
80
92
68

PA
PA
PA
PA
WV
VA
WV
OR
WV
PA

3:27
3:29
3:38
3:43
3:44
3:53
2:50
2:21
2:07
2:10

16 6 RON Kenneth Tincher
17 5 RON David Weaver
18 4 RON Kevin Wise
19 4 RON Shane Bonnell
'20 4 RON Michael Ellis
21 1 RON Tim Rare
22 1 RON Mike Rajec
DNF RON Troy Resson
DNF RON John Lavery
DNF RON Jerry Retmire
DNF RON Tony Stebel
> Utility Modified - 8
1 7 POL Dave Reider
2 7 YAM Mike Penland
3 7 POL Kyle Crandall
4 6 YAM Charles Ford
5 6 POL Bruce Dell
6 6 YAM Michael Savage
7 5 YAM Brad Jeffries

DNF YAM Dale Marr
> Utility Stock - 7
1 7 POL Ron Cousins
2 7 YAM Jim Snyder
3 6 YAM Jay Condon
4 6 POL Mark Lynch
5 3 POL Curtis Morris
6 3 KAW Joseph Jackson
7 2 POL Tom Koontz

> 70cc (6-11) - 1
1 6 RON Thoma Koontz Jr.

> 90cc (12-15) - 6
1 14 SUZ Bobby Epley
2 13 RON Brad Wilson
3 13 RON Micha Pellegrini
4 11 RON Tonya Wroble
5 7 SUZ J R Strosnider
6 3 RON Brian Rolbert

> Women (90cc & up) - 5
1 16 RON Marci Boney
2 16 RON Kelly Schmidt
3 16 YAM Athena McDowell
4 15 RON A J Carrigan
5 15 RON Kel Minor/Tustin

> Sport - 3
1 7 POL Michael Benson
2 7 POL Marvin Sheith
3 4 POL Steve Canouse

59 PA 3:29
64 SC 2:50

241
518
237
301
155

272
496
320
245
292
188
278
322
171
303
310
541
279
276
404

PA
WV
IN
NY
PA

3:45
3:28
3:29
3:19
3:45

PA
NC
PA
IN
KY
PA
MD
MD
WV
PA
WV
WV
IN
WV
PA
PA
MD
PA
WV
KY
WV
PA
NJ
OR

3:32
3:34
3:35
3:37
3:41
3:42
3:50
3:22
3:29
3:31
3:33
3:37
3:38
3:45
3:46
3:22
3:30
3:31
3:31
2:48
2:44
2:52
2:01

AL
OH
MD
MD
OR
WV
IN
PA
PA
IN
WV
IN
MD
SC

3:26
3:27
3:28
3:33
3:34
3:37
3:37
3:42
3:29
3:53
3:35
3:50
3:43

OR
IN
WV
OR
PA
IN
OR
PA
OR
PA
OR
NJ
WV
WV
NY

2:36
3:43
3:44
3:27
3:29
3:30
3:34
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:29

274 PA 3:35
871 PA 2:52
190 PA 3:07
431 WV 3:27
197 PA 3:30
214 MD
515 OR
356 WV
191 PA
295 WV
669 OR

845 NY 3:26
100 GA 3:27
114 NY 3:35
702 WV 3:26
203 PA 3:30
109 WV 3:31
111 WV 3:56
423 WV
607 PA 3:30
108 WV 3:40
110 MD 3:29
401 PA 3:38
301 WV 3:30
228 WV 3:31
107 PA 2:06
4 PA 12:07
7 PA 12:11
71 OR 12:08
1 PA 12:09
13 PA 12:09
9 WV 12:08
26 PA 11:29

2 PA 12:07
3 MD 12:07
2 SC 12:09
10 PA 12:08
22 WV 12:09

353 WV 3:26
268 PA 3:38
102 PA 3:24


